# 2024 Billing and Coding Guide

Surgical HCPCS<sup>1</sup>

## HCPCS<sup>1</sup> II codes

Level II HCPCS¹ codes are primarily used to report supplies, drugs and implants that are not reported by a CPT®² code. HCPCS codes are reported by the physician, hospital or DME provider that purchased the item, device, or supply. Different payers have different payment methods for these items.

HCPCS II S-codes cannot be reported to Medicare. They are used only by non-Medicare payers, which cover and price them according to their own requirements.

Most HCPCS codes are not product or brand specific. The following table provides a listing of commonly reported HCPCS codes associated with the Medtronic Surgical portfolio of products.

Medicare provides C-codes, a type of HCPCS II code, for hospital use in billing Medicare for some medical devices and supplies in the hospital outpatient setting. Medtronic has a tool specifically designed to access applicable commonly used C-codes as it relates to Medtronic products. The C-code finder can be accessed at <a href="https://www.medtronic.com/c-code">www.medtronic.com/c-code</a> or by clicking the C-code finder button.

#### **C-code Finder**

i Products, devices, and supplies such as trocars, sutures, reloads, staplers, dissection devices, ligation devices, suturing devices, retrieval products, access instruments, and vessel sealers do not have dedicated HCPCS codes. For devices such as these, facilities can utilize A4649 for reporting purposes to track cost and usage.

HCPCS <sup>1</sup> codes	Description
A4648	Tissue marker, implantable, any type, each
A4649	Surgical supply; miscellaneous
S1002	Customized item (list in addition to code for basic item)
S2083	Adjustment of gastric band diameter via subcutaneous port by injection or aspiration of saline
S2900	Surgical techniques requiring use of robotic surgical system (list separately in addition to code for primary procedure)
S8186	Swivel adapter

# References

- 1. Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services. Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Quarterly Update. https://www.cms.gov/medicare/coding/hcpcsreleasecodesets/hcpcs-quarterly-update. Accessed January 10, 2024.
- CPT copyright 2023 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT® is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. Applicable FARS/DFARS Restrictions Apply to Government Use. Fee schedules, relative value units, conversion factors and/or related components are not assigned by the AMA, are not part of CPT, and the AMA is not recommending their use. The AMA does not directly or indirectly practice medicine or dispense medical services. The AMA assumes no liability for data contained or not contained herein.

Medtronic provides this information for your convenience only. It does not constitute legal advice or a recommendation regarding clinical practice. Information provided is gathered from third-party sources and is subject to change without notice due to frequently changing laws, rules and regulations. The provider has the responsibility to determine medical necessity and to submit appropriate codes and charges for care provided. Medtronic makes no quarantee that the use of this information will prevent differences of opinion or disputes with Medicare or other payers as to the correct form of billing or the amount that will be paid to providers of service. Please contact your Medicare contractor, other payers, reimbursement specialists and/or legal counsel for interpretation of coding, coverage and payment policies. This document provides assistance for FDA approved or cleared indications. Where reimbursement is sought for use of a product that may be inconsistent with, or not expressly specified in, the FDA cleared or approved labeling (e.g., instructions for use, operator's manual or package insert), consult with your billing advisors or payers on handling such billing issues. Some payers may have policies that make it inappropriate to submit claims for such items or related service.

## Resources

Medtronic Reimbursement Support is available to assist you with your coding and reimbursement questions. If your coding or reimbursement questions were not answered in this guide, please check out these additional resources:



Visit our website: https://www.medtronic.com/covidien/enus/support/reimbursement.html



Email us: rs.MedtronicMedicalSurgicalReimbursement@medtronic.com